NOV 14 2022

Denied

SUBMITTED BY: Ralph McBroom	REQUEST FOR AGENI	ST FOR AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM					
TODAY'S DATE: November 4, 2022 DEPARTMENT: Purchasing DEPARTMENT HEAD: Ralph McBroom REQUESTED AGENDA DATE: November 14, 2022 SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING: Consideration to approve quote from Pemica Inc for the purchase of a 2 year extended warranty for the Hi-Scan 6040C x-ray machine on order for Adult Probation in the amount of \$8,972.19, using ARPA funding. PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: Ralph McBroom C.P.M. SUPPORT MATERIAL: (See attached) TIME: 5 min ACTION ITEM: X WORKSHOP (Anticipated number of minutes needed to discuss item) CONSENT: EXECUTIVE: STAFF NOTICE: COUNTY ATTORNEY: IT DEPARTMENT: AUDITOR: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: X PUBLIC WORKS: OTHER: Adult Probation ***********************************	Submission Deadline - Tuesday	Submission Deadline - Tuesday, 12:00 PM before Court Dates					
DEPARTMENT HEAD: Ralph McBroom REQUESTED AGENDA DATE: November 14, 2022 SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING: Consideration to approve quote from Pemica Inc for the purchase of a 2 year extended warranty for the Hi-Scan 6040C x-ray machine on order for Adult Probation in the amount of \$8,972.19, using ARPA funding. PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: Ralph McBroom C.P.M. SUPPORT MATERIAL: (See attached) TIME: 5 min ACTION ITEM: X WORKSHOP (Anticipated number of minutes needed to discuss item) CONSENT: EXECUTIVE: STAFF NOTICE: COUNTY ATTORNEY: IT DEPARTMENT: AUDITOR: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: X PUBLIC WORKS: OTHER: Adult Probation ***********************************							
DEPARTMENT HEAD: Ralph McBroom REQUESTED AGENDA DATE: November 14, 2022 SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING: Consideration to approve quote from Pemica Inc for the purchase of a 2 year extended warranty for the Hi-Scan 6040C x-ray machine on order for Adult Probation in the amount of \$8,972.19, using ARPA funding. PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: Ralph McBroom C.P.M. SUPPORT MATERIAL: (See attached) TIME: 5 min ACTION ITEM: X WORKSHOP (Anticipated number of minutes needed to discuss item) CONSENT: EXECUTIVE: STAFF NOTICE: COUNTY ATTORNEY: IT DEPARTMENT: AUDITOR: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: X PUBLIC WORKS: OTHER: Adult Probation ***********************************	DEPARTMENT: Purchasing						
SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING: Consideration to approve quote from Pemica Inc for the purchase of a 2 year extended warranty for the Hi-Scan 6040C x-ray machine on order for Adult Probation in the amount of \$8,972.19, using ARPA funding. PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: Ralph McBroom C.P.M. SUPPORT MATERIAL: (See attached) TIME: 5 min ACTION ITEM: X WORKSHOP (Anticipated number of minutes needed to discuss item) CONSENT: EXECUTIVE: STAFF NOTICE: COUNTY ATTORNEY: IT DEPARTMENT: AUDITOR: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: X PUBLIC WORKS: OTHER: Adult Probation ***********************************		m					
Inc for the purchase of a 2 year extended warranty for the Hi-Scan 6040C x-ray machine on order for Adult Probation in the amount of \$8,972.19, using ARPA funding. PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: Ralph McBroom C.P.M. SUPPORT MATERIAL: (See attached) TIME: 5 min ACTION ITEM: X WORKSHOP (Anticipated number of minutes needed to discuss item) CONSENT: EXECUTIVE: STAFF NOTICE: COUNTY ATTORNEY: AUDITOR: PERSONNEL: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: AUDITOR: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: ASSIGNED AGENDA DATE REQUEST RECEIVED BY COUNTY JUDGE'S OFFICE	REQUESTED AGENDA DATE: Novem	nber 14, 2022					
SUPPORT MATERIAL: (See attached) TIME: 5 min ACTION ITEM: X WORKSHOP (Anticipated number of minutes needed to discuss item) STAFF NOTICE: COUNTY ATTORNEY: AUDITOR: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: AUDITOR: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: X PERSONNEL: BUDGET COORDINATOR: OTHER: Adult Probation ***********************************	Inc for the purchase of a 2 year extended	warranty for the Hi-Scan 6040C x-ray					
TIME: 5 min ACTION ITEM: X WORKSHOP (Anticipated number of minutes needed to discuss item) CONSENT: EXECUTIVE: STAFF NOTICE: COUNTY ATTORNEY: AUDITOR: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: X PERSONNEL: PUBLIC WORKS: BUDGET COORDINATOR: OTHER: Adult Probation ***********************************	PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM:	Ralph McBroom C.P.M.					
(Anticipated number of minutes needed to discuss item) WORKSHOP CONSENT: EXECUTIVE: STAFF NOTICE: COUNTY ATTORNEY: AUDITOR: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: X PERSONNEL: PUBLIC WORKS: BUDGET COORDINATOR: OTHER: Adult Probation ***********************************	SUPPORT MATERIAL: (See attached)						
COUNTY ATTORNEY: AUDITOR: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: X PERSONNEL: BUDGET COORDINATOR: OTHER: Adult Probation ***********************************		WORKSHOP cm) CONSENT:					
AUDITOR: PERSONNEL: PERSONNEL: BUDGET COORDINATOR: ***********************************	STAFF NOTICE:						
REQUEST RECEIVED BY COUNTY JUDGE'S OFFICE	AUDITOR: PERSONNEL:	PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: X PUBLIC WORKS:					
REQUEST RECEIVED BY COUNTY JUDGE'S OFFICE	********This Section to be completed by County Judge's Office********						
REQUEST RECEIVED BY COUNTY JUDGE'S OFFICE	ASSIGNED AGENDA DATE:						
COURT MEMBER APPROVAL Date							
	COURT MEMBER APPROVAL	Date					



Pemica Equipment Proposal

Quote No. 22-08-020

Pemica Contact Person:

Antonio Navarro antonio@pemica.com Quote information:

Quote No: 22-08-020

Prepared for: Ms. Libby Chandler

Date: Oct 28, 2022 Valid until: Nov 30, 2022 Terms & Conditions:

Payment Terms: NET 30 DAYS

Delivery Terms: Expected Delivery:

Bill to:

Johnson County 1102 E. Kilpatrick, Suite B, Cleburne, TX, USA, 76031 Ship to:

Johnson County 1102 E. Kilpatrick, Suite B, Cleburne, TX, USA, 76031

Item & Description	List Price	Qty	Discount	Amount
1. Extended warranty - additional 1 year	\$ 4,924.71	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 4,924.71
Warranty extension for HI-SCAN 6040C S/N 122618, includes Annual PMI and Radiation Leak Survey				
2. Extended warranty - additional 2 years	\$ 8,972.19	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 8,972.19
Narranty extension for HI-SCAN 6040C S/N 122618, includes Annual PMI and Radiation Leak Survey				
3. Extended warranty - additional 3 years	\$ 12,439.12	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 12,439.12
Varranty extension for HI-SCAN 6040C S/N 122618, includes Annual PMI and Radiation Leak Survey				
Extended warranty - additional 4 years	\$ 17,076.26	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 17,076.26
Varranty extension for HI-SCAN 6040C S/N 122618, includes Annual PMI and Radiation Leak Survey				
. Extended warranty - additional 5 years	\$ 20,950.10	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 20,950.10
Varranty extension for HI-SCAN 6040C S/N 122618, includes Annual PMI and Radiation Leak Survey				
	Sub Tota	l		\$ 64,362.38
Ado	ditional Discoun	t		\$ 0.00
	Sales Tax	:		\$ 0.00
	Grand Total		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	\$ 64,362.38

Additional Remarks:

www.pemica.us



- SALES TAXES, IF APPLICABLE, ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE GRAND TOTAL

- IF YOUR ORGANIZATION IS TAX EXEMPT, PLEASE PROVIDE TAX EXEMPT CERTIFICATE WITH PO